Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 20, 4 a.m.

2026 DIVISION 1 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
PO

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [IsIRS
1  Springfield Central 8 1 4.6667 9.3905 14.0571
2 Bishop Feehan 9 2 3.4545 9.2327 12.6872
3 Needham 9 1 4.1000 6.6550 10.7550
4  Wachusett Regional 7 2 3.3333 7.1262  10.4596
5 Woburn Memorial 9 0 5.7778 4.6435 10.4213
6 Natick 10 1 5.0000 5.2707 10.2707
7 Andover 8 1 4.6667 4.4744 9.1411
8 Hopkinton 9 1 4.8000 4.2680 9.0680
9  South High Community 7 2 3.0000 6.0385 9.0385
10 Quincy 7 4 1.9091 6.6205 8.5296
11 Braintree 7 3 1.8000 6.4194 8.2194
12 Westford Academy 7 3 2.3000 5.2809 7.5809
13 Billerica Memorial 7 2 2.7778 4.6625 7.4403
14  Arlington 8 2 3.7000 3.6239 7.3239
15 King Philip Regional 6 4 1.2000 5.8225 7.0225
16 Acton-Boxborough 6 4 1.2000 5.5964 6.7964
17 Brookline 5 4 0.3333 6.1590 6.4924
18 Franklin 6 6 0.0000 6.4674 6.4674
19 Bridgewater-Raynham 5 5 0.0000 6.1597 6.1597

20 Algonquin 6 4 1.0000 4.9088 5.9088
21 Newton North 4 7 -0.2727 6.1218 5.8491
22 Winchester 10 3 3.1538 2.4028 5.5566
23 Belmont 6 4 0.8000 4.3572 5.1572
24 Attleboro 4 6 -1.0000 5.8686 4.8686
25 Plymouth North 3 6 -1.5556 6.3774 4.8218
26 Shrewsbury 5 5 0.1000 4.2229 4.3229
27 Central Catholic 4 7 -0.9091 4.9983 4.0892
28 Durfee 8 3 3.0000 0.7170 3.7170
29 Marshfield 1 8 -4.6667 8.2410 3.5743
30 Peabody Veterans 6 5 0.2727 3.2154 3.4881
31 Waltham 5 7 -0.2500 3.6300 3.3800
32 Taunton 3 6 -2.4444 5.5823 3.1378
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AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number

to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

Wellesley
Malden Catholic
Methuen

New Bedford
Westborough
Chelmsford

Cambridge Rindge & Lat.

Newton South
Sharon
Lincoln-Sudbury
Weymouth
Haverhill
Framingham
Barnstable
Medford

Boston Latin
North Andover
Revere

Brockton
Beverly
Lexington
Concord-Carlisle
Lawrence
Everett
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AVG. MARGIN

-3.3333
-1.2222
-0.8182
0.0000
3.6000
-1.6000
-2.0000
-3.1000
-2.1000
-0.8000
-4.5000
0.5455
-6.0000
-2.1000
1.0000
-2.5000
-4.8000
2.1250
-2.2000
-3.5455
-3.3000
-3.3333
-4.6667
-3.1250
-5.4444

OPP. RATING

6.4232
4.1598
3.6941

2.4178
-1.3018
3.8033
4.1243
5.2159
4.1809
2.6961

6.1373
0.5676
6.7338
2.4652
-1.1150
2.2901

4.5094
-2.6004
1.3648
2.6597
2.3419
2.0349
2.6416
-1.6043
-2.1777

RATING
3.0898
2.9375
2.8759
2.4178
2.2982
2.2033
2.1243
2.1159
2.0809
1.8961
1.6373
1.1130
0.7338
0.3652

-0.1150
-0.2099
-0.2906
-0.4754
-0.8352
-0.8858
-0.9581
-1.2985
-2.0251
-4.7293
-7.6221

2026 DIVISION 1 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 20, 4 a.m.
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